

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27482/2008

BASAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Joseph,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to forward the file without fail to the court
whenever the matter is listed. In absence of the file and office report
it is difficult to ascertain the position in the matter.

Adjourned.

List the matter on 16.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar