

Ü  
ITEM NO.38

Court No.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27482/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

FA No. 7326/2003

BASAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa,Adv. for  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv. for  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the  
parties.  
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master